

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra-termarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Form PTO-1594	101491450 ET					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tratemarks Name of conveying partylins; Nocollezor L.L.C. I individual: Seneral Perturentlip: Seneral Perturentlip: Seneral Perturentlip: Corporation - State: Other: A California Limited Liability Company Additional names of conveying partylinsi attached? Name and address 5 state: Maryland Zip Code: 20814 Additional names of conveying partylinsi attached? Name and address of state: Maryland Zip Code: 20814 Additional names of conveying partylinsi attached? Name and address of state: Maryland Zip Code: 20814 Additional names of conveying partylinsi attached? Name and address of partylinsi attached? Name and address of partylinsi attached? Application numberis or registration numberis: A Trademark Application No. (s) 75/299950 Name and address of partylinsi attached? Name Vincent Martell, Legal Assistant Internal Address White & Case LLP Name and address of partylinsi attached? Name Vincent Martell, Legal Assistant Name Vincent Martell, Legal Assistant DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OMB No. 0551-0011 loss 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes er document to be recorded. States and Trademarks Box Assignments Name of Parton Signing Name of Patents and Trademarks Sox Assignments Versett Address. State: Maryland Zip Code: 20814 Name of Conveyance: State Address and Extracted To William Additional marber of applications and registration for involved designation for applications and registration for involved designation for applications and registration for involved and patent in the state of designation for involved and patent involved applications and registration for involved and patent involved and	1-31-92								
Name of observing partylins: Doodlezon LL.C. Doodlezon LL.C. Individual Doodlezon LL.C. Individual Discovery Communications, Inc. Internal Address Tood Wiscomin Avenue Discovery Communications, Inc. Discove									
Name Discovery Communications, Inc.		one of Patents and Trademarks.							
Individuals Association Central Patrorship Curporation State Corporation Sta	, -, .								
General Partnership Corporation - States Orner - A California Limited Liability Company Additional name of conveyance. Nature of conveyance. West and the control of conveyance Street Address T700 Wisconsin Avenue	Doddiezou E.E.C.								
Corporation States Corpora	 -		Internal Address:						
So Other - A California Limited Liability Company Additional nametal of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	•	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7700 Wisconsin Avenue						
Individuality cliticenship Saccitation General Partnership				City: Bethesda State: Maryland Zip Code: 20814					
Association Corporation Deleware Corporation Deleware	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
General Partnership General Partnership Change of Name General Partnership Corporation Delaware Corporation Corpo	3 Nature of conveyance:			☐ Association					
Scounty Interest Change of Name It assignes is not demicled in the United States, a domestic representative designation as attached: Ves	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			General Par	rtnership_				
Security Interest Change of Name Security Interest Securit	<u>-</u>		⊠	Corporation	n - Delav	ware			
Street Address 1155 Avenue of the Americas ON ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument Vincent J. Martell Name of Person Signing One to detach this portion One to deta			Other -						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Comments to be document to be document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes er document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the baryon, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bidgare, Paperwalk Registration no.(s) Yes	E. Other -			I •					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/29950 75/202794 Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: August 29, 2000			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Additional numbers attached?									
Additional numbers attached?	-			rademark Registration No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent Martell. Legal Assistant Internal Address: White & Case LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (in case of deficiency) 8. Deposit account number: 23-1705 (in case of deficiency) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Vincent J. Martell Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes for document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Care including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Care including Project (0651- PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwek Reduction Project (0651-				WCD-00					
document should be mailed: Name Vincent Martell Legal Assistant	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
Internal Address: White & Case LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	document should be mailed:								
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Vincent J. Martell Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Grice of Information Project (0651-1000). Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (0651-1000).				Total foo !	37 CER 3	2 / 1):	\$ 65.00		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account (in case of deficiency) 8. Deposit account number: 23-1705 (in case of deficiency) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Vincent J. Martell Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes are document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Gitce of Information Systems, PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwere.	Internal Address. Write & Case E		'			,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Vincent J. Martell Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (Reduction Project (0651- PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperweek Reduction Project (0651-				■ Authori	ized to be	e charged	to deposit account (in ca	se of	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Po not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwark Reduction Project (0651-1001).			8.	Deposit ac	count nu	mber:			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Vincent J. Martell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperweyk Reduction Project (0651-	Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas			23-1705 (in case of deficiency)					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Vincent J. Martell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Unice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes are document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Fice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-	To the best of my knowledge and document. Vincent J. Martell	belief, the foregoing information is		and correct Sign	and any	~?	nn 1/26/	00	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes are document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Fice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwark Reduction Project (0651-	OMB No. 0651 0011 (evp. 4/94)						88		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes are document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Fice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwark Reduction Project (0651-	Do not detach this portion								
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Gice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Gice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-	Commissioner					₹.			
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Gice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-	Box Assignme Washington, D					90295			
	sheet. Send comments regardin PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	g this burden estimate to the 20231, and to the Office o	U.S. I	Patent and	d Traden	nark Off	fice, Æ fice of Informat	ion Systems,	

TRADEMIARK
REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Doodlezoo L.L.C., a limited liability company formed in the state of California, with its address at 477 Hickory Street, San Francisco, California 94102 ("Assignor"). owned all right, title and interest in and to the following marks which are pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Serial No.

DOODLEZOO

75/299550

DOODLEZOO and DESIGN

75/202794

WHEREAS, Discovery Communications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with its address at 7700 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Notice and Consent to Irrevocable Assignment dated October 26, 1999 whereby Assignor assigned all of its interests in the said marks to Assignee, and the parties desire that Assignor execute this assignment for purposes of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Effective as of October 26, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the applications thereof.

DOODLEZOO L.L.C.

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 09/28/2000